

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP Nos. 1326-1327/2005 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI).../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2004 in CRLA No. 1671/1997 connected with CRLA No. 1672/1997 of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.S.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks. In the meanwhile evidence of P.W. 1 and P.W. 2 be furnished.

Nagpal)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Promila

Registrar

Court Master

Assistant