

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2052-2053/2005

RANVIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,issue of warrant of arrest of respt.

and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 579 of 2006

(With appln. For c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with pro of of dasti

service. The respondents who have entered appearance are granted four we eks' time to file

counter. Respondent No.6 is stated to be no more. It has been submitted at the Bar that since

respondent No.6 is one of the co-accused, there is no need to make any application for bringing

on record the legal representatives of the deceased. Having heard the learned Advocates, I am

inclined to agree with the submission made at the Bar.

List again on 8.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

rd

Registrar