

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2052-2053/2005

RANVIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issue of warrant of arrest of respt. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 579 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yashvir Singh Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv

Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Irsad Ahmad, Adv.

R-3

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that the respondents are common in the connected matters. That apart, Advocates have appeared for the respondents before this court today

and submitted that they have been served with the copy of the above SLPs.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

NDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEE

ISTRAR

REG

ns